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IQAC Feedback Form for Parents 2022 - 23

Dear Parents,

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell of the college seeks your valuable feedback
for enhancing the quality of education in S. M. Patel College of Home Science,
Vallabh Vidyanagar. You are requested to spend few minutes to answer the
following questions. Thank You!
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1.

How do you rate the course structure? dil $13 5424 3] 21d 32 52 912

59 responses

@ Very Good 8 Al
® Good Al
Satisfactory NSRS
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71.2% parents feel that course structure of Home Science is very good. 22% feel
the structure is good, while 6.8 % feel that the course structure is satisfactory.

How do you find the quality of teaching offered by the institute? d¥el 4@l gI2| U H] ¥ gdl
(218121411 o1l 3l @13 &7

59 responses

@ Very Good €] 41>
@ Good U2
Satisfactory AdIM51R5

71.2 % parents felt that the quality of teaching offered by the institute is very
good whereas, 25.4% felt it is good. Others felt the teaching quality is
satisfactory.

Does the curriculum design meet the employment needs? 2} 246414 5H={l 2Uell 212U 12+
o5 Rl Yol 53 87

59 responses
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Nearly 83.1% parents found that the curriculum design meet the needs of
employment. While 16.9 % felt that to some extent the curriculum design meets

the needs of employment.

Do you feel that extracurricular activities in the college help in the personal development of an
individual? 2] diel @13l 8 % s1a%H ] &2 Ug [l cSdstl culsdold [dslyHi Hee 52 82

59 responses

® Yes sl
® No-il

It was quite inspiring to know regarding extra-curricular activities that 100%
parents appreciated that extra-curricular activities in the college helps the
student in their personal development.

Does the curriculum helps in all-around development of the students? 2] e[ 5H GETDENET
HaP(l [Asiuives 53 82

59 responses

@ Completely iyiusl
@ To some extent 245 {2l
No <l
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It was revealed from the feedback that 91.5% parents were of the opinion that
the curriculum completely helps in all-around development of the students.
Whereas, 8.5% felt that to some extent the curriculum helps in all — around
development of the students.

6.

What do you think about the facilities eg. library, laboratories, sports, girls' room, etc...provided by
the college? $18% gI21 WIUcIHi ldd] Y(du) eld..., RHdAMd, Ac] 24, IR (9] 4N 9] [AUIR) 912

59 responses

@ Excellent GdH
@ Very Good ¥l
Good 1>
@ Satisfactory ddIN5s1RS

Parents were asked to give their opinion about the facilities i.e., laboratories,
library, sports, girls roometc...thatis provided by the college andit wasrevealed
that 55.9% parents rated these facilities as excellent, 30.5% said very good,
others said good. Only 2% felt that it is satisfactory.

7.

Do you think the environment of the college is safe for girls? 2] dHel 13 & ¥ 518%-<] dldldR
531 HI2 yRU(Ed B2

59 responses

® Yes i
@ No -l

It was great to know that all the parents found the college environment safe for
girls.
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7. Suggestions: Yyxicl

v’ Please give time to students for presentation for any program.

v Impressed by college pay more attention on inter college competition it's
helps students to boost competitive spirit in their behaviour

v In collage life students need one trip for memorable collage life.

8. Appreciations:

» Excellent performance

» Safe and good

» Teaching is wonderful.

» My daughter has gained confidence and | am proud of her.

» College has good facilities.
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SMPHSc 2022 -23 IQAC




